ONE HUNDRED FIFTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 283

Introduced by Brasch, 16.

WHEREAS, Sergeant Darwin Shaw is retiring after forty years in law enforcement; and

WHEREAS, Sergeant Shaw served for twenty-one years with the Blair Police Department before moving to the Greenville County Forensics Division in Greenville, South Carolina, for the remainder of his career; and

WHEREAS, Sergeant Shaw was a loyal and dedicated investigator with a great sense of humor and optimism while on the Blair police force;

WHEREAS, when Sergeant Shaw left Blair, he hoped to retire after ten more years and play golf; and

WHEREAS, Sergeant Shaw worked as a crime scene investigator for another nineteen years; and

WHEREAS, Sergeant Shaw will leave a void that will be difficult for the Greenville County Forensics Division to fill.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIFTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature honors Sergeant Darwin Shaw for his years of service to the citizens of Nebraska and South Carolina and congratulates him on his retirement.
 - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Sergeant Darwin Shaw.